
Bemidji St. (9-12-3, 7-6-3) -vs- St. Thomas (MN) (14-7-3, 11-3-2)
1/17/2026 at St. Paul, Minnesota

 
 

 
 
Scoring Summary

Penalty Summary

Date: 1/17/2026
Start: 07:07 PM
Time: 02:21
Attendance: 2,664
Location: St. Paul, Minnesota
Officials: Referee: Sterling Egan; Referee: Justin Hills; Linesman:
Kyle Domin; Linesman: Eric Standke

Goals By Period 1 2 3 Total
Bemidji St. 1 0 1 2
St. Thomas (MN) 0 1 2 3

BSU: Namestnikov, Max (1); Funk, Reilly (1)
UST: Wahlin, Lucas (1); Van Vliet, Lucas (1); Pilling, Nathan (1)

Period Time Team Scored By Assisted By Type BSU UST
1st 03:13 BSU Namestnikov, Max McLean, Jake EV 1 0
2nd 04:44 UST Wahlin, Lucas O'Neill, Ryan, Sterzer, Caige EV 1 1
3rd 01:05 UST Pilling, Nathan Wahlin, Lucas, Cheslock, Chase SH 1 2
3rd 03:04 UST Van Vliet, Lucas Cheslock, Chase, Schoen, Charlie PP 1 3
3rd 08:10 BSU Funk, Reilly Yuhas, Vann, Parekh, Isa PP 2 3

Bemidji St. Power Plays St. Thomas (MN) Power Plays

Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
1st 18:17 18:48 00:31 2 0 --
1st 19:53 00:17 00:24 1 0 --
2nd 13:33 15:33 02:00 0 0 --
2nd 15:39 17:39 02:00 3 0 --
2nd 18:24 00:24 02:00 1 0 --
3rd 00:30 02:03 01:33 0 3 --
3rd 04:36 08:10 03:34 4 0 PPG
3rd 08:10 09:36 01:26 1 0 --
3rd 15:25 17:25 02:00 0 0 --

15:28 12 3 1/9

Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
1st 00:11 02:11 02:00 1 0 --
1st 13:07 15:07 02:00 2 0 --
1st 15:54 17:54 02:00 0 0 --
3rd 02:30 03:04 00:34 1 0 PPG
3rd 18:18 20:00 01:42 1 1 --

08:16 5 1 1/5

Period Team Player MIN Offense Type Time PP
1st BSU Namestnikov, Max 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR 00:11 PP
1st BSU Corcoran, Vince 02:00 TRIPPING MINOR 13:07 PP
1st BSU Flammang, Adam 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR 15:54 PP
1st UST Pilling, Nathan 02:00 GRASPING THE FACEMASK MINOR 18:17 PP
1st BSU Flammang, Adam 02:00 TRIPPING MINOR 18:48 PP
1st UST Wahlin, Lucas 02:00 INTERFERENCE MINOR 19:53 PP
2nd UST Sterzer, Caige 02:00 HOOKING MINOR 13:33 PP
2nd UST Van Vliet, Lucas 02:00 TRIPPING MINOR 15:39 PP
2nd UST Berry, Bauer 02:00 INTERFERENCE MINOR 18:24 PP
3rd UST TEAM 02:00 TOO MANY PLAYERS ON ICE MINOR 00:30 PP
3rd BSU Parekh, Isa 02:00 SLASHING MINOR 02:03 PP
3rd UST Van Vliet, Lucas 05:00 BOARDING MAJOR 04:36 PP
3rd UST Pilling, Nathan 02:00 INTERFERENCE MINOR 15:25 PP
3rd BSU Vig, Maxon 02:00 INTERFERENCE MINOR 18:18 PP



Individual
Bemidji St. 2

St. Thomas (MN) 3

Pos # Player G A 1 2 3 Total +/- FO Pen BLK
G 1 Hildebrand, Max 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0

2 Vig, Maxon 0 0 2 0 0 2 -1 - 1-2 2
D 5 Thornton, Hudson 0 0 2 0 1 3 -1 - - 1
D 6 Wolfe, Mitch 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 - - 5

7 Parekh, Isa 0 1 0 0 0 0 -1 - 1-2 1
9 Panzer, Jaksen 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - - 0
11 Flammang, Adam 0 0 1 3 1 5 -1 - 2-4 1
14 Sylvestre, Alexi 0 0 2 1 1 4 0 4-9 - 0

RW 15 McClennon, Connor 0 0 0 1 1 2 0 - - 0
LW 18 Namestnikov, Max 1 0 1 1 1 3 0 - 1-2 0

19 Yuhas, Vann 0 1 0 0 0 0 -1 - - 0
20 Irey, Kirklan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
21 Corcoran, Vince 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 - 1-2 0
22 Peer, Oliver 0 0 2 0 1 3 0 15-33 - 2
23 Roelofs, Luke 0 0 0 0 0 0 +1 - - 1
25 Lund, Tory 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 - - 0
26 Funk, Reilly 1 0 0 0 2 2 -1 4-8 - 0

C 27 McLean, Jake 0 1 0 1 0 1 +1 3-11 - 2
28 Magnussen, Kasper 0 0 1 1 2 4 -1 - - 0
29 Henderson, Ryan 0 0 0 0 0 0 +1 - - 0
TM TEAM 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0

Totals 2 3 11 10 11 32 -5 26-61 6-12 15

Pos # Player G A 1 2 3 Total +/- FO Pen BLK
3 Wahlin, Lucas 1 1 0 1 0 1 +1 13-24 1-2 1
4 Miller, Cole 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 - - 4

D 5 Hundley, Hayes 0 0 0 0 1 1 +1 - - 1
LW 8 Sterzer, Caige 0 1 1 1 0 2 +1 - 1-2 0

10 Poolman, Mason 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 - - 1
11 O'Neill, Ryan 0 1 2 0 0 2 0 - - 1
12 Gaffney, Alex 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 - - 0
13 Van Vliet, Lucas 1 0 1 0 1 2 0 - 2-7 0
15 Pepper, Quinton 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
16 Berry, Bauer 0 0 0 0 0 0 +1 - 1-2 0
17 Braccini, Jake 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 8-12 - 1

C 19 Laylin, Luc 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4-6 - 1
D 20 Williams, Nick 0 0 1 0 0 1 +1 - - 1

21 Peters, Carson 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 - - 0
RW 25 Lippai, Attila 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 - - 0

26 Cheslock, Chase 0 2 2 1 0 3 +1 - - 1
28 Godbout, Dylan 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0-1 - 1
29 Pilling, Nathan 1 0 0 0 4 4 +1 7-15 2-4 2

G 31 Trotter, Aaron 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
82 Schoen, Charlie 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 - - 0
TM TEAM 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 1-2 0

Totals 3 6 8 6 7 21 4 35-61 8-19 15

Bemidji St. Goalkeeping St. Thomas (MN) Goalkeeping

Bemidji St. Goalkeeping

# Player
De
c Mins GA EN 1 2 3 Total

1 Hildebrand, Max L 58:22 3 0 8 5 5 18
TM TEAM 1:38 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 3 0 8 5 5 18

St. Thomas (MN) Goalkeeping

# Player
De
c Mins GA EN 1 2 3 Total

31 Trotter, Aaron W 60:00 2 0 10 10 10 30
Totals 2 0 10 10 10 30



Bemidji St. Faceoffs St. Thomas (MN) Faceoffs

# Player W L
22 Peer, Oliver 15 18
14 Sylvestre, Alexi 4 5
26 Funk, Reilly 4 4
27 McLean, Jake 3 8

Totals 26 35

# Player W L
3 Wahlin, Lucas 13 11
17 Braccini, Jake 8 4
29 Pilling, Nathan 7 8
19 Laylin, Luc 4 2
12 Gaffney, Alex 2 0
13 Van Vliet, Lucas 1 0
28 Godbout, Dylan 0 1

Totals 35 26



Play By Play

Score PP Play

Period #1 Plays

0-0 [00:00], [00:00] Hildebrand, Max at goalie for BSU.
0-0 [00:00], [00:00] Trotter, Aaron at goalie for UST.
0-0 Start of 1st period [00:00].
0-0 Faceoff McLean, Jake vs Wahlin, Lucas won by BSU.
0-0 [00:11].
0-0 [00:11] Penalty on Namestnikov, Max BSU 2 minutes for ROUGHING, (power play opp).
0-0 Faceoff McLean, Jake vs Braccini, Jake won by BSU.
0-0 PP UST [00:11] Start power play for UST.
0-0 PP UST Shot by UST Braccini, Jake BLOCKED by Vig, Maxon.
0-0 PP UST Shot by UST Wahlin, Lucas WIDE.
0-0 PP UST Shot by UST O'Neill, Ryan MISSED, save Hildebrand, Max.
0-0 PP UST Shot by BSU Irey, Kirklan BLOCKED by Williams, Nick.
0-0 PP UST [02:11] Namestnikov, Max (BSU) penalty complete.
0-0 PP UST [02:11] End power play for UST.
0-0 Shot by BSU Sylvestre, Alexi MISSED, save Trotter, Aaron.
0-0 Shot by BSU Panzer, Jaksen BLOCKED by Cheslock, Chase.
0-0 [03:10].
0-0 Faceoff McLean, Jake vs Wahlin, Lucas won by BSU.

0-0

[03:13] GOAL by BSU Namestnikov, Max (FIRST GOAL), Assist by McLean, Jake, On ice for BSU: Namestnikov, Max; McLean,
Jake; Roelofs, Luke; Henderson, Ryan; McClennon, Connor, On ice for UST: Peters, Carson; O'Neill, Ryan; Wahlin, Lucas;
Miller, Cole; Gaffney, Alex, goal number 5 for season.
Bemidji St. 1, St. Thomas (MN) 0

1-0 Faceoff McLean, Jake vs Wahlin, Lucas won by UST.
1-0 Shot by UST Williams, Nick MISSED, save Hildebrand, Max.
1-0 [04:29].
1-0 Faceoff Peer, Oliver vs Braccini, Jake won by UST.
1-0 Shot by UST Williams, Nick BLOCKED by Flammang, Adam.
1-0 [05:02].
1-0 Faceoff Sylvestre, Alexi vs Laylin, Luc won by BSU.
1-0 Shot by UST O'Neill, Ryan BLOCKED by Wolfe, Mitch.
1-0 Shot by BSU Corcoran, Vince BLOCKED by Pilling, Nathan.
1-0 [07:21].
1-0 Faceoff Peer, Oliver vs Pilling, Nathan won by BSU.
1-0 Shot by BSU Henderson, Ryan BLOCKED by Pilling, Nathan.
1-0 Shot by UST Braccini, Jake BLOCKED by Parekh, Isa.
1-0 [08:22].
1-0 Faceoff Sylvestre, Alexi vs Braccini, Jake won by BSU.
1-0 Shot by BSU Sylvestre, Alexi MISSED, save Trotter, Aaron.
1-0 [08:54].
1-0 Faceoff McLean, Jake vs Laylin, Luc won by UST.
1-0 Shot by UST Sterzer, Caige MISSED, save Hildebrand, Max.
1-0 Shot by BSU Funk, Reilly WIDE.
1-0 Shot by BSU Magnussen, Kasper MISSED, save Trotter, Aaron.
1-0 [10:51].
1-0 Faceoff Peer, Oliver vs Wahlin, Lucas won by UST.
1-0 [11:15].
1-0 Faceoff Peer, Oliver vs Pilling, Nathan won by BSU.
1-0 Shot by BSU Flammang, Adam MISSED, save Trotter, Aaron.
1-0 Shot by UST Pilling, Nathan BLOCKED by Wolfe, Mitch.
1-0 Shot by UST Cheslock, Chase MISSED, save Hildebrand, Max.
1-0 [11:46].
1-0 Faceoff Sylvestre, Alexi vs Braccini, Jake won by UST.
1-0 Shot by BSU Vig, Maxon MISSED, save Trotter, Aaron.
1-0 Shot by BSU Vig, Maxon MISSED, save Trotter, Aaron.
1-0 [12:35].
1-0 Faceoff McLean, Jake vs Laylin, Luc won by UST.
1-0 [13:07].
1-0 [13:07] Penalty on Corcoran, Vince BSU 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).



1-0 PP UST [13:07] Start power play for UST.
1-0 PP UST Faceoff McLean, Jake vs Braccini, Jake won by UST.
1-0 PP UST Shot by UST Cheslock, Chase MISSED, save Hildebrand, Max.
1-0 PP UST Shot by UST Schoen, Charlie BLOCKED by Wolfe, Mitch.
1-0 PP UST Shot by UST Van Vliet, Lucas MISSED, save Hildebrand, Max.
1-0 PP UST Shot by UST Van Vliet, Lucas BLOCKED by Wolfe, Mitch.
1-0 PP UST [13:49].
1-0 PP UST Faceoff Funk, Reilly vs Wahlin, Lucas won by BSU.
1-0 PP UST Shot by UST Hundley, Hayes BLOCKED by Wolfe, Mitch.
1-0 PP UST [14:49].
1-0 PP UST Faceoff McLean, Jake vs Wahlin, Lucas won by UST.
1-0 PP UST [15:07] Corcoran, Vince (BSU) penalty complete.
1-0 PP UST [15:07] End power play for UST.
1-0 Shot by UST Berry, Bauer BLOCKED by McLean, Jake.
1-0 [15:19].
1-0 Faceoff Peer, Oliver vs Laylin, Luc won by UST.
1-0 Shot by UST Lippai, Attila MISSED, save Hildebrand, Max.
1-0 [15:54].
1-0 [15:54] Penalty on Flammang, Adam BSU 2 minutes for ROUGHING, (power play opp).
1-0 PP UST [15:54] Start power play for UST.
1-0 PP UST Faceoff McLean, Jake vs Braccini, Jake won by UST.
1-0 PP UST Shot by UST Gaffney, Alex BLOCKED by Vig, Maxon.
1-0 PP UST Shot by UST Braccini, Jake WIDE.
1-0 PP UST Shot by UST Cheslock, Chase WIDE.
1-0 PP UST Shot by UST O'Neill, Ryan BLOCKED by Roelofs, Luke.
1-0 PP UST Shot by UST Hundley, Hayes WIDE.
1-0 PP UST [17:54] Flammang, Adam (BSU) penalty complete.
1-0 PP UST [17:54] End power play for UST.
1-0 Shot by UST O'Neill, Ryan MISSED, save Hildebrand, Max.
1-0 [18:17].
1-0 [18:17] Penalty on Pilling, Nathan UST 2 minutes for GRASPING THE FACEMASK, (power play opp).
1-0 PP BSU [18:17] Start power play for BSU.
1-0 PP BSU Faceoff Peer, Oliver vs Wahlin, Lucas won by UST.
1-0 PP BSU Shot by BSU Peer, Oliver MISSED, save Trotter, Aaron.
1-0 PP BSU Shot by BSU Thornton, Hudson MISSED, save Trotter, Aaron.
1-0 PP BSU [18:48].
1-0 PP BSU [18:48] Penalty on Flammang, Adam BSU 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).
1-0 PP BSU [18:48] End power play for BSU.
1-0 Faceoff Peer, Oliver vs Braccini, Jake won by UST.
1-0 Shot by UST Hundley, Hayes BLOCKED by Peer, Oliver.
1-0 Shot by BSU Peer, Oliver MISSED, save Trotter, Aaron.
1-0 [19:53].
1-0 [19:53] Penalty on Wahlin, Lucas UST 2 minutes for INTERFERENCE, (power play opp).
1-0 PP BSU [19:53] Start power play for BSU.
1-0 PP BSU Faceoff Peer, Oliver vs Laylin, Luc won by BSU.
1-0 PP BSU Shot by BSU Thornton, Hudson MISSED, save Trotter, Aaron.
1-0 PP BSU End of period [20:00].

Period #2 Plays

1-0 PP UST Start of 2nd period [00:00].
1-0 PP UST Faceoff Peer, Oliver vs Godbout, Dylan won by BSU.
1-0 PP UST [00:17] Pilling, Nathan (UST) penalty complete.
1-0 PP UST [00:17] End power play for BSU.
1-0 [00:48] Flammang, Adam (BSU) penalty complete.
1-0 [01:14].
1-0 Faceoff Funk, Reilly vs Van Vliet, Lucas won by UST.
1-0 Shot by UST Miller, Cole WIDE.
1-0 [01:53] Wahlin, Lucas (UST) penalty complete.
1-0 .
1-0 Shot by UST Braccini, Jake MISSED, save Hildebrand, Max.
1-0 [02:59].
1-0 Faceoff Peer, Oliver vs Pilling, Nathan won by UST.
1-0 Shot by UST Sterzer, Caige MISSED, save Hildebrand, Max.



1-0

[04:44] GOAL by UST Wahlin, Lucas, Assist by O'Neill, Ryan and Sterzer, Caige, On ice for UST: Wahlin, Lucas; O'Neill, Ryan;
Sterzer, Caige; Williams, Nick; Hundley, Hayes, On ice for BSU: Yuhas, Vann; Funk, Reilly; Vig, Maxon; Parekh, Isa;
Corcoran, Vince, goal number 16 for season.
Bemidji St. 1, St. Thomas (MN) 1

1-1 Faceoff Funk, Reilly vs Wahlin, Lucas won by UST.
1-1 Shot by BSU Wolfe, Mitch MISSED, save Trotter, Aaron.
1-1 [05:29].
1-1 Faceoff Sylvestre, Alexi vs Braccini, Jake won by UST.
1-1 Shot by UST Godbout, Dylan MISSED, save Hildebrand, Max.
1-1 [06:35].
1-1 Faceoff Peer, Oliver vs Pilling, Nathan won by UST.
1-1 Shot by UST Van Vliet, Lucas WIDE.
1-1 Shot by UST Poolman, Mason MISSED, save Hildebrand, Max.
1-1 [07:52].
1-1 Faceoff McLean, Jake vs Pilling, Nathan won by UST.
1-1 Shot by UST Cheslock, Chase MISSED, save Hildebrand, Max.
1-1 Shot by BSU Sylvestre, Alexi MISSED, save Trotter, Aaron.
1-1 Shot by BSU Lund, Tory MISSED, save Trotter, Aaron.
1-1 [09:12].
1-1 Faceoff Peer, Oliver vs Wahlin, Lucas won by UST.
1-1 Shot by BSU Flammang, Adam MISSED, save Trotter, Aaron.
1-1 [09:37].
1-1 Faceoff Peer, Oliver vs Braccini, Jake won by UST.
1-1 [10:07].
1-1 Faceoff Funk, Reilly vs Pilling, Nathan won by UST.
1-1 Shot by UST Van Vliet, Lucas WIDE.
1-1 Shot by UST Poolman, Mason BLOCKED by McLean, Jake.
1-1 Shot by UST Miller, Cole WIDE.
1-1 [13:25], [13:25] EMPTY NET at goalie for BSU.
1-1 [13:33].
1-1 [13:33] Penalty on Sterzer, Caige UST 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp).
1-1 Faceoff Peer, Oliver vs Wahlin, Lucas won by BSU.
1-1 [13:33], [13:33] Hildebrand, Max at goalie for BSU.
1-1 PP BSU [13:33] Start power play for BSU.
1-1 PP BSU Shot by BSU Thornton, Hudson BLOCKED by Miller, Cole.
1-1 PP BSU Shot by BSU Irey, Kirklan WIDE.
1-1 PP BSU Shot by BSU Funk, Reilly WIDE.
1-1 PP BSU [15:33] Sterzer, Caige (UST) penalty complete.
1-1 PP BSU [15:33] End power play for BSU.
1-1 [15:39].
1-1 [15:39] Penalty on Van Vliet, Lucas UST 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).
1-1 PP BSU [15:39] Start power play for BSU.
1-1 PP BSU Faceoff Peer, Oliver vs Wahlin, Lucas won by BSU.
1-1 PP BSU Shot by BSU Peer, Oliver BLOCKED by Miller, Cole.
1-1 PP BSU [16:08].
1-1 PP BSU Faceoff Peer, Oliver vs Wahlin, Lucas won by BSU.
1-1 PP BSU Shot by BSU Magnussen, Kasper MISSED, save Trotter, Aaron.
1-1 PP BSU [16:20].
1-1 PP BSU Faceoff Peer, Oliver vs Pilling, Nathan won by BSU.
1-1 PP BSU Shot by BSU Thornton, Hudson BLOCKED by Poolman, Mason.
1-1 PP BSU Shot by BSU Flammang, Adam MISSED, save Trotter, Aaron.
1-1 PP BSU Shot by BSU Flammang, Adam MISSED, save Trotter, Aaron.
1-1 PP BSU [17:01].
1-1 PP BSU Faceoff Peer, Oliver vs Wahlin, Lucas won by UST.
1-1 PP BSU [17:39] Van Vliet, Lucas (UST) penalty complete.
1-1 PP BSU [17:39] End power play for BSU.
1-1 Shot by BSU Lund, Tory BLOCKED by Laylin, Luc.
1-1 Shot by BSU McLean, Jake MISSED, save Trotter, Aaron.
1-1 Shot by BSU McClennon, Connor MISSED, save Trotter, Aaron.
1-1 [18:24].
1-1 [18:24] Penalty on Berry, Bauer UST 2 minutes for INTERFERENCE, (power play opp).
1-1 PP BSU [18:24] Start power play for BSU.
1-1 PP BSU Faceoff Peer, Oliver vs Wahlin, Lucas won by BSU.



1-1 PP BSU Shot by BSU Peer, Oliver BLOCKED by Miller, Cole.
1-1 PP BSU Shot by BSU Namestnikov, Max MISSED, save Trotter, Aaron.
1-1 PP BSU [18:44].
1-1 PP BSU Faceoff Peer, Oliver vs Wahlin, Lucas won by BSU.
1-1 PP BSU Shot by BSU Namestnikov, Max WIDE.
1-1 PP BSU Shot by BSU Magnussen, Kasper BLOCKED by Miller, Cole.
1-1 PP BSU End of period [20:00].

Period #3 Plays

1-1 PP UST Start of 3rd period [00:00].
1-1 PP UST Faceoff Peer, Oliver vs Wahlin, Lucas won by UST.
1-1 PP UST [00:24] Berry, Bauer (UST) penalty complete.
1-1 PP UST [00:24] End power play for BSU.
1-1 [00:30].

1-1
[00:30] Penalty on TEAM UST 2 minutes for TOO MANY PLAYERS ON ICE, Pepper, Quinton serving the penalty, (power play
opp).

1-1 PP BSU [00:30] Start power play for BSU.
1-1 PP BSU Faceoff Peer, Oliver vs Wahlin, Lucas won by UST.
1-1 PP BSU Shot by UST Pilling, Nathan MISSED, save Hildebrand, Max.

1-1 PP BSU

[01:05] GOAL by UST Pilling, Nathan (SHORT-HANDED), Assist by Wahlin, Lucas and Cheslock, Chase, On ice for UST: Pilling,
Nathan; Wahlin, Lucas; Berry, Bauer; Cheslock, Chase, On ice for BSU: McClennon, Connor; Magnussen, Kasper; Flammang,
Adam; Namestnikov, Max; Thornton, Hudson, goal number 8 for season.
Bemidji St. 1, St. Thomas (MN) 2

1-2 PP BSU Faceoff Funk, Reilly vs Gaffney, Alex won by UST.
1-2 PP BSU Shot by UST Pilling, Nathan MISSED, save Hildebrand, Max.
1-2 PP BSU Shot by UST Wahlin, Lucas WIDE.
1-2 PP BSU [02:03].
1-2 PP BSU [02:03] Penalty on Parekh, Isa BSU 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp).
1-2 PP BSU [02:03] End power play for BSU.
1-2 Faceoff Sylvestre, Alexi vs Wahlin, Lucas won by UST.
1-2 [02:30] Pepper, Quinton (UST) penalty complete.
1-2 PP UST [02:30] Start power play for UST.

1-2 PP UST

[03:04] GOAL by UST Van Vliet, Lucas (POWER-PLAY), Assist by Cheslock, Chase and Schoen, Charlie, On ice for UST: Van
Vliet, Lucas; Schoen, Charlie; Cheslock, Chase; Gaffney, Alex; Braccini, Jake, On ice for BSU: McLean, Jake; Wolfe, Mitch;
Vig, Maxon; Irey, Kirklan, goal number 9 for season.
Bemidji St. 1, St. Thomas (MN) 3

1-3 PP UST [03:04] Parekh, Isa (BSU) penalty complete.
1-3 PP UST [03:04] End power play for UST.
1-3 Faceoff Sylvestre, Alexi vs Braccini, Jake won by BSU.
1-3 Shot by BSU Flammang, Adam MISSED, save Trotter, Aaron.
1-3 Shot by BSU Magnussen, Kasper MISSED, save Trotter, Aaron.
1-3 [04:11].
1-3 Faceoff Peer, Oliver vs Pilling, Nathan won by BSU.
1-3 [04:36].
1-3 [04:36] Major Penalty on Van Vliet, Lucas UST 5 minutes for BOARDING, (power play opp).
1-3 PP BSU [04:36] Start power play for BSU.
1-3 PP BSU Faceoff Peer, Oliver vs Wahlin, Lucas won by UST.
1-3 PP BSU Shot by BSU McClennon, Connor BLOCKED by Godbout, Dylan.
1-3 PP BSU Shot by BSU McClennon, Connor MISSED, save Trotter, Aaron.
1-3 PP BSU [06:46].
1-3 PP BSU Faceoff Peer, Oliver vs Pilling, Nathan won by BSU.
1-3 PP BSU Shot by BSU Namestnikov, Max MISSED, save Trotter, Aaron.
1-3 PP BSU [06:52].
1-3 PP BSU Faceoff Peer, Oliver vs Wahlin, Lucas won by BSU.
1-3 PP BSU Shot by UST Pilling, Nathan BLOCKED by Peer, Oliver.
1-3 PP BSU Shot by BSU Funk, Reilly MISSED, save Trotter, Aaron.
1-3 PP BSU [07:58].
1-3 PP BSU Faceoff Funk, Reilly vs Wahlin, Lucas won by BSU.

1-3 PP BSU

[08:10] GOAL by BSU Funk, Reilly (POWER-PLAY), Assist by Yuhas, Vann and Parekh, Isa, On ice for BSU: Funk, Reilly;
Parekh, Isa; Yuhas, Vann; McClennon, Connor; Irey, Kirklan, On ice for UST: Miller, Cole; Wahlin, Lucas; Poolman, Mason;
Pilling, Nathan, goal number 7 for season.
Bemidji St. 2, St. Thomas (MN) 3

2-3 PP BSU [08:10] End power play for BSU.
2-3 PP BSU [08:10] Start power play for BSU.



2-3 PP BSU Faceoff Peer, Oliver vs Gaffney, Alex won by UST.
2-3 PP BSU Shot by BSU Peer, Oliver MISSED, save Trotter, Aaron.
2-3 PP BSU [08:56].
2-3 PP BSU Faceoff Funk, Reilly vs Pilling, Nathan won by BSU.
2-3 PP BSU [09:36] Van Vliet, Lucas (UST) penalty complete.
2-3 PP BSU [09:36] End power play for BSU.
2-3 Shot by UST Hundley, Hayes MISSED, save Hildebrand, Max.
2-3 [09:50].
2-3 Faceoff Sylvestre, Alexi vs Braccini, Jake won by BSU.
2-3 Shot by BSU Vig, Maxon BLOCKED by Braccini, Jake.
2-3 Shot by UST Schoen, Charlie MISSED, save Hildebrand, Max.
2-3 [10:43].
2-3 BSU calls timeout at 10:43 of the third period
2-3 [10:43].
2-3 Faceoff McLean, Jake vs Wahlin, Lucas won by UST.
2-3 [11:01].
2-3 Faceoff Peer, Oliver vs Wahlin, Lucas won by UST.
2-3 Shot by BSU Thornton, Hudson MISSED, save Trotter, Aaron.
2-3 Shot by BSU Flammang, Adam BLOCKED by O'Neill, Ryan.
2-3 Shot by UST Pilling, Nathan WIDE.
2-3 [12:42].
2-3 Faceoff Sylvestre, Alexi vs Braccini, Jake won by UST.
2-3 [13:33].
2-3 Faceoff Sylvestre, Alexi vs Laylin, Luc won by UST.
2-3 Shot by UST Cheslock, Chase WIDE.
2-3 [14:33].
2-3 Faceoff Peer, Oliver vs Pilling, Nathan won by BSU.
2-3 Shot by BSU Flammang, Adam WIDE.
2-3 [15:25].
2-3 [15:25] Penalty on Pilling, Nathan UST 2 minutes for INTERFERENCE, (power play opp).
2-3 PP BSU [15:25] Start power play for BSU.
2-3 PP BSU Faceoff Funk, Reilly vs Wahlin, Lucas won by BSU.
2-3 PP BSU [17:25] Pilling, Nathan (UST) penalty complete.
2-3 PP BSU [17:25] End power play for BSU.
2-3 Shot by BSU Sylvestre, Alexi MISSED, save Trotter, Aaron.
2-3 Shot by BSU Panzer, Jaksen MISSED, save Trotter, Aaron.
2-3 [18:18].
2-3 [18:18] Penalty on Vig, Maxon BSU 2 minutes for INTERFERENCE, (power play opp).
2-3 PP UST [18:18] Start power play for UST.
2-3 PP UST Faceoff Peer, Oliver vs Pilling, Nathan won by UST.
2-3 PP UST Shot by UST Pilling, Nathan MISSED, save Hildebrand, Max.
2-3 PP UST [18:21].
2-3 PP UST Faceoff Peer, Oliver vs Pilling, Nathan won by BSU.
2-3 PP UST [18:30], [18:30] EMPTY NET at goalie for BSU.
2-3 PP UST Shot by BSU Wolfe, Mitch BLOCKED by Hundley, Hayes.
2-3 PP UST [18:45].
2-3 PP UST Faceoff Peer, Oliver vs Pilling, Nathan won by UST.
2-3 PP UST Shot by BSU Magnussen, Kasper MISSED, save Trotter, Aaron.
2-3 PP UST Shot by UST Wahlin, Lucas BLOCKED by Thornton, Hudson.
2-3 PP UST [19:27].
2-3 PP UST Faceoff Peer, Oliver vs Pilling, Nathan won by UST.
2-3 PP UST Shot by BSU Thornton, Hudson BLOCKED by Wahlin, Lucas.
2-3 PP UST End of period [20:00].
2-3 PP UST [20:00] Vig, Maxon (BSU) penalty complete.
2-3 PP UST [20:00] End power play for UST.
2-3 [20:00], [20:00] Hildebrand, Max at goalie for BSU.


